U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

MRD 5-1898

100724966

**HEET** 

he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ronald Lamar Freyman, Bruce Walter McNeill, Malcolm Name: Lucent Technologies, Inc. Harold Smith, and Gary H. Weiss Internal Address: 600 Mountain Avenue Street Address: P.O. Box 636 City: Murray Hill State: NJ ZIP: 07974-0636 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sum \text{YES} \otimes \text{NO}\) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel \_\_\_\_\_, Frame \_\_\_\_). Other Execution Date: 02/19/98; 04/29/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s) 09/037,099 B. Patent Number(s) Additional number(s) attached? YES ON 🖂 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allan Ratner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia \$ 40 Enclosed Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information it true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan Ratner Name of Person Signing Signature 19,717 Registration. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

For value received, we, Ronald Lamar Freyman of 1702 Monocacy Street, Bethlehem, PA 18018; Bruce Walter McNeill of 1439 Chew Street, Allentown, PA 18102, Malcolm Harold Smith of 5438 Dartmouth Drive, Macungie, PA 18062, and Gary H. Weiss of 1098 Oakhurst Drive, Slatington, PA 18080 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A SOFTWARE PROGRAMMABLE WRITE ONCE FUSE MEMORY described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lucent Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

LMK\_I:\LUC\140\ASSIGN.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9196 FRAME: 0736 LUC-140 - 2 -

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Ronald Lamar Freyman

Date: 758 19 1998	
United States of America )	
State of Pernagicana ) ss.:	
County of Achigh )	
On this $\frac{19}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ , before me per	rsonally
On this	n and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same	<b>:</b> .

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Mary Elleri Dobish, Notary Public
Albertown, Loth-gh County
My Connection Expires Nov. 6, 2000
Member Power Joseph A. 2 of 2001 (1916)

PATENT REEL: 9196 FRAME: 0737 Bruce Walter M. 1/200

Bruce Walter McNeill

Date: April 25, 1398

United States of America

State of Penna

County of Lehigh

On this 29 th day of Affail, 1998, before me personally came Bruce Walter McNeill, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL
DOREEN M. MICHELETTI, Notary Public
Breinigsville, Lehigh County
My Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2000

Malcolm Harold Smith

Date: February, 19 1998

United States of America

State of Paragleana) ss.:

County of Likegh )

On this 19 day of Fellial, 19 so, before me personally came Malcolm Harold Smith, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

May Ellis Ochish Notary Public

Notarial Seal Mary Elian Dobish, Notary Public Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2000

Member, Populativa tia Association of Plataries

LUC-140 - 5 -

Gary H. Weiss

Date:	Hebruary 19,	1998

United States of America )

State of Minisperial) ss.:

County of Linear )

Lucent Technologies Inc.

Docket Administrator

RECORDED: 05/18/1998

Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

> Notarial Seal Mary Ellen Dobish. Notary Public Atlentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2000

Muy Ellin Delist Notary Public

600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512)

P.O. Box 636

My Commission Expression of Materies

Menther Proposylvania Association of Materies

PATENT REEL: 9196 FRAME: 0740